

Anchorage Election Commission Public Session of Canvass and Adoption of the Election Canvass Report

April 18, 2022 5:00 p.m. until complete AGENDA

In person: MOA Election Center 619 East Ship Creek Avenue, Door D Anchorage, AK 99501 For the public to dial in: Conference Bridge Phone Number – (907) 273-5190 Participant Code – 721227 #

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

Glennis Ireland – Chair Loren Leman – Vice Chair Mead Treadwell Elaine Nelson Lisa Torkelson

3. Minutes of Previous Meetings

A. Minutes of the Anchorage Election Commission Meeting of March 3, 2022

4. Old Business

A. Election Commission Guide Discussion and Finalize

5. New Business

- A. Review of Pending Rejected Ballot Envelopes
- B. Adoption of the Election Canvass Report for the Regular Municipal Election of April 5, 2022 *

* <u>STAFF NOTE</u>: *After the motion* to adopt the Election Canvass Report, the Commission will take a short recess before signing the Election Canvass Report.

6. Member Comments

- 7. Audience Participation
- 8. Adjournment (Request for motion to continue the meeting until Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. to review any Military and Overseas envelopes received after April 18 at 5:00 p.m. but before April 26, 2002 at 12:00 noon.)